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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2013 - 2/14/2013 to 2/16/2013

Team Rankings - Through Event 12

Boys - Team Scores

Place School Points

 1 Wichita-East 308Wichita-East

 2 Shawnee Mission-East 274Shawnee Mission-East

 3 O.P.-Blue Valley-North 245O.P.-Blue Valley-North

 4 Topeka-Washburn Rural 211Topeka-Washburn Rural

 5 Lawrence-Free State 200Lawrence-Free State

 6 Olathe-East 198Olathe-East

 7 Maize 196Maize

 8 Wichita-Heights 128Wichita-Heights

 8 Stilwell-Blue Valley 128Stilwell-Blue Valley

 10 O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest 101O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest

 11 Olathe-Northwest 83Olathe-Northwest

 12 O.P.-Blue Valley-West 74O.P.-Blue Valley-West

 13 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 47Shawnee Mission-Northwest

 14 Shawnee Mission-North 30Shawnee Mission-North

 15 Manhattan 25Manhattan

 16 Shawnee Mission-West 24Shawnee Mission-West

 17 Derby 21Derby

 18 Olathe-South 14Olathe-South

 19 Hutchinson 8Hutchinson

 20 Wichita-North 4Wichita-North

 21 Lawrence 3Lawrence

 21 Wichita-Northwest 3Wichita-Northwest
 2,325.00Total
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6A Boys State Swimming & Diving Champs-2013 - 2/14/2013 to 2/16/2013

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Wichita-East 1:35.91 401:36.71

1) Brandon Shinsato JR 2) Nate Pirner JR 3) Jake Spitz SR 4) Andrew Sousa JR

    A2 Olathe-East 1:37.59 341:38.03
1) Tyler Gartenberg JR 2) Chuck Balkenbusch SR 3) Tanner Emerson JR 4) Connor Davey JR

    A3 Lawrence-Free State 1:38.13 321:39.49
1) Connor Munk SR 2) Josh Terrell SO 3) Ben Sloan SR 4) Jack Ziegler SO

    A4 Shawnee Mission-East 1:38.26 301:41.05
1) Troy DeMoss SR 2) Benjamin Schmatz SO 3) David Martinez SR 4) Jackson Granstaff JR

    A5 O.P.-Blue Valley-North 1:38.95 281:39.52
1) Ryan McMonigle FR 2) Will Vance FR 3) Jeffrey Bakalar JR 4) Brian North SO

    A6 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:39.26 261:39.44
1) Michael Prekopy SO 2) Bryan Hahn JR 3) John Fritsch SO 4) Evan Matthews SR

    A7 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:39.41 241:39.83
1) Jack Weber FR 2) Alex Fraser JR 3) Chris Hearl SR 4) Vaughn Ericson SR

    A8 Olathe-Northwest 1:43.64 221:44.02
1) Sam Silvers SO 2) Zach Willis SR 3) Blake McFarland SR 4) Brandon Priest SO

B - Final
    A9 Wichita-Heights 1:42.85 181:44.64

1) Bryce Blattner SO 2) Ayron Lewallen JR 3) Dawson Gantenbein FR 4) Zach Zimmerman SR

    A10 O.P.-Blue Valley-West 1:43.86 141:44.12
1) Kent McDonald SO 2) Jordan Cowen FR 3) Danny Pankratz JR 4) Alec Faust JR

    A11 O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:45.12 121:45.58
1) Marcus Winslow JR 2) Gavin Mulkey SR 3) Logan Ashe JR 4) Jackson Wells FR

    A12 Shawnee Mission-North 1:47.67 101:47.09
1) Ali Oguz SR 2) Jacob Roemer SR 3) Lair Heslop JR 4) Erik Hydeman JR

    A13 Derby 1:48.14 81:48.05
1) Collin Gosverner SR 2) Carl Mayou JR 3) Bryce Hill SR 4) Liam Ormiston SO

    A14 Olathe-South 1:48.47 61:48.26
1) Scott Knettle JR 2) Ethan Ticao SR 3) Kyle Frank SO 4) Luke Wardle FR

    A15 Maize 1:48.97 41:49.69
1) Harrison Shively FR 2) Brett Young FR 3) Kyle Allsion JR 4) Jake Omo JR

    A16 Lawrence 1:49.09 21:48.76
1) Adam Edmonds SR 2) Patrick Bennett SR 3) Nathan Evers SR 4) Tyler Bradfield SR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Wichita-East 1:36.71 q  1:38.15

1) Brandon Shinsato JR 2) Nate Pirner JR 3) Jake Spitz SR 4) Andrew Sousa JR

    A2 Olathe-East 1:38.03 q  1:40.06
1) Tyler Gartenberg JR 2) Chuck Balkenbusch SR 3) Tanner Emerson JR 4) Connor Davey JR

    A3 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:39.44 q  1:40.64
1) Michael Prekopy SO 2) Bryan Hahn JR 3) John Fritsch SO 4) Evan Matthews SR

    A4 Lawrence-Free State 1:39.49 q  1:40.06
1) Connor Munk SR 2) Josh Terrell SO 3) Ben Sloan SR 4) Jack Ziegler SO

    A5 O.P.-Blue Valley-North 1:39.52 q  1:42.28
1) Ryan McMonigle FR 2) Will Vance FR 3) Jeffrey Bakalar JR 4) Brian North SO

    A6 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:39.83 q  1:41.10
1) Jack Weber FR 2) Alex Fraser JR 3) Chris Hearl SR 4) Vaughn Ericson SR

    A7 Shawnee Mission-East 1:41.05 q  1:40.27
1) Troy DeMoss SR 2) Benjamin Schmatz SO 3) David Martinez SR 4) Jackson Granstaff JR
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A8 Olathe-Northwest 1:44.02 q  1:43.96
1) Sam Silvers SO 2) Zach Willis SR 3) Blake McFarland SR 4) Brandon Priest SO

    A9 O.P.-Blue Valley-West 1:44.12 q  1:48.50
1) Kent McDonald SO 2) Jordan Cowen FR 3) Danny Pankratz JR 4) Alec Faust JR

    A10 Wichita-Heights 1:44.64 q  1:45.36
1) Bryce Blattner SO 2) Ayron Lewallen JR 3) Dawson Gantenbein FR 4) Zach Zimmerman SR

    A11 O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:45.58 q  1:47.32
1) Marcus Winslow JR 2) Gavin Mulkey SR 3) Logan Ashe JR 4) Jackson Wells FR

    A12 Shawnee Mission-North 1:47.09 q  1:47.84
1) Ali Oguz SR 2) Jacob Roemer SR 3) Lair Heslop JR 4) Erik Hydeman JR

    A13 Derby 1:48.05 q  1:49.14
1) Collin Gosverner SR 2) Carl Mayou JR 3) Bryce Hill SR 4) Liam Ormiston SO

    A14 Olathe-South 1:48.26 q  1:48.40
1) Scott Knettle JR 2) Ethan Ticao SR 3) Kyle Frank SO 4) Luke Wardle FR

    A15 Lawrence 1:48.76 q  1:51.05
1) Adam Edmonds SR 2) Patrick Bennett SR 3) Nathan Evers SR 4) Tyler Bradfield SR

    A16 Maize 1:49.69 q  1:47.27
1) Harrison Shively FR 2) Brett Young FR 3) Kyle Allsion JR 4) Jake Omo JR

    A17 Manhattan 1:51.39  1:51.23
1) Cameron Beauregard JR 2) Levi Jones SO 3) Brett Bandy SR 4) David Woods JR

    A18 Shawnee Mission-West 1:52.01  1:51.21
1) Bailey Erickson SO 2) Jacob Overholtzer JR 3) Kyle Nelsen SR 4) Marcus Dilley JR

    A19 Topeka 1:52.12  1:53.33
1) Matthew Ricks FR 2) Joe Vosburgh SR 3) Conner Brennan JR 4) Reid Hooper SR

    A20 Hutchinson 1:52.14  1:51.85
1) Cole Young FR 2) Adam Ferguson JR 3) Jack Bever SR 4) AJ Holland SR

    A21 Wichita-Northwest 1:52.52  1:50.92
1) Josh Wehmeier SR 2) Gonzalo Neira JR 3) Corbin Minor SR 4) Dylan Casey SR

    A22 Wichita-Southeast 1:57.93  1:55.70
1) Tommy Wong SO 2) Panya Amphone JR 3) Kent Dang JR 4) Bryant Nguyen SR

    A23 Wichita-North 1:58.73  1:49.68
1) Logan Reaves JR 2) Conner Orth SR 3) Riley Roach SO 4) Henry Elliott JR

    A24 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 2:00.12  1:54.11
1) Josh Gomer SR 2) Joshua Van Auken JR 3) Sam Adams SO 4) Eliot Alpert SR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Jesse Musser 1:39.47 201:41.65
Lawrence-Free State JR2 Canaan Campbell 1:42.35 171:42.89
Maize FR3 Preston Barley 1:45.52 161:44.54
Wichita-Heights SR4 Kyle Cullinan 1:46.31 151:45.33
Wichita-East JR5 Brandon Vandeventer 1:48.11 141:48.83
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO6 Sam Boyd 1:48.14 131:47.76
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR7 Ben Koeller 1:48.41 121:47.74
Maize SR8 Grant Latimer 1:49.29 111:48.73

B - Final
Wichita-East JR9 Philip Aaby 1:47.66 91:49.44
Wichita-East SR10 Charlie King 1:49.55 71:49.62
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR11 Michael Semidebersky 1:49.90 61:50.06
Stilwell-Blue Valley FR12 Colin Strickland 1:50.08 51:50.52
Manhattan SR13 Jordan Deloach 1:50.22 41:50.09
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B - Final ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Wichita-East SO14 David Vu 1:50.93 31:50.26
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO15 Jamie Cohen 1:51.68 21:51.22
Olathe-East SO16 Dylan Walters 1:53.95 11:50.25

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Jesse Musser 1:41.65 q  1:41.79
Lawrence-Free State JR2 Canaan Campbell 1:42.89 q  1:45.72
Maize FR3 Preston Barley 1:44.54 q  1:49.76
Wichita-Heights SR4 Kyle Cullinan 1:45.33 q  1:48.24
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR5 Ben Koeller 1:47.74 q  1:48.04
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO6 Sam Boyd 1:47.76 q  1:49.13
Maize SR7 Grant Latimer 1:48.73 q  1:52.69
Wichita-East JR8 Brandon Vandeventer 1:48.83 q  1:49.99

Wichita-East JR9 Philip Aaby 1:49.44 q  1:53.47
Wichita-East SR10 Charlie King 1:49.62 q  1:51.70
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR11 Michael Semidebersky 1:50.06 q  1:50.75
Manhattan SR12 Jordan Deloach 1:50.09 q  1:51.02
Olathe-East SO13 Dylan Walters 1:50.25 q  1:52.78
Wichita-East SO14 David Vu 1:50.26 q  1:51.86
Stilwell-Blue Valley FR15 Colin Strickland 1:50.52 q  1:51.65
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO16 Jamie Cohen 1:51.22 q  1:53.51

Shawnee Mission-East JR17 Andrew McKittrick 1:51.35  1:51.43
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR18 Nick Badsky 1:51.69  1:46.85

Olathe-East SR19 Jason Kor 1:51.91  1:51.66
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR20 Thomas Goldsborough 1:52.71  1:52.71
Olathe-East SO21 Hunter Bravence 1:54.27  1:53.48
Shawnee Mission-West SO22 Jack Snyder 1:54.80  1:54.36
Shawnee Mission-North SR23 Collin Braden 1:56.29  1:54.43
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR24 Spencer Underwood 2:00.81  1:54.11

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Shawnee Mission-East SR1 Troy DeMoss 1:53.86 201:56.62
Maize SO2 Chris Clemons 1:55.25 171:55.99
Wichita-East JR3 Nate Pirner 1:55.68 161:56.46
Lawrence-Free State SR4 Ben Sloan 1:56.65 151:59.40
Wichita-East JR5 Brandon Shinsato 1:57.45 141:57.73
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO6 John Fritsch 1:58.62 131:59.49
Wichita-Heights SO7 Bryce Blattner 1:59.62 122:00.42
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR8 Will Vance 2:00.16 112:00.30

B - Final
Lawrence-Free State SO9 Josh Terrell 1:59.47 92:01.94
Shawnee Mission-East SO10 Benjamin Schmatz 2:00.99 72:01.29
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO11 Michael Prekopy 2:01.25 62:01.08
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR12 Gavin Mulkey 2:03.18 52:03.63
Maize JR13 Kyle Allsion 2:03.50 42:03.49
Olathe-East JR14 Connor Davey 2:03.52 32:03.32
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO15 Kyle Kopecky 2:04.00 22:03.70
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B - Final ...   (Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

O.P.-Blue Valley-West FR16 Jordan Cowen 2:05.76 12:04.39
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Maize SO1 Chris Clemons 1:55.99 q  2:00.12
Wichita-East JR2 Nate Pirner 1:56.46 q  1:59.52
Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Troy DeMoss 1:56.62 q  1:54.78
Wichita-East JR4 Brandon Shinsato 1:57.73 q  1:58.03
Lawrence-Free State SR5 Ben Sloan 1:59.40 q  1:55.45
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO6 John Fritsch 1:59.49 q  2:00.97
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR7 Will Vance 2:00.30 q  2:02.73
Wichita-Heights SO8 Bryce Blattner 2:00.42 q  2:02.00

Topeka-Washburn Rural SO9 Michael Prekopy 2:01.08 q  2:01.67
Shawnee Mission-East SO10 Benjamin Schmatz 2:01.29 q  2:04.04
Lawrence-Free State SO11 Josh Terrell 2:01.94 q  2:01.88
Olathe-East JR12 Connor Davey 2:03.32 q  2:04.22
Maize JR13 Kyle Allsion 2:03.49 q  2:08.25
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR14 Gavin Mulkey 2:03.63 q  2:06.67
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO15 Kyle Kopecky 2:03.70 q  2:06.07
O.P.-Blue Valley-West FR16 Jordan Cowen 2:04.39 q  2:08.38

Wichita-East JR17 Andrew Sousa 2:04.68  2:06.67
Wichita-East JR18 Brandon Kingrey 2:04.81  2:07.62

O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest JR19 Jeremy Grenell 2:06.23  2:08.56
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR20 Ethan Mercer 2:06.47  2:08.52
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR21 Vaughn Ericson 2:09.21  2:06.93
Derby SR22 Bryce Hill 2:10.84  2:10.42
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO23 Sam Arteberry 2:11.32  2:10.87
Shawnee Mission-East SO24 Mitch Kerr 2:11.88  2:10.87

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Maize SR1 Lucas Popp 20.99 2020.95
Wichita-East SR2 Jake Spitz 21.05 1721.77
Olathe-East JR3 Tanner Emerson 21.74 1622.02
Shawnee Mission-East JR4 Zack Holbrook 21.80 1521.83
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR5 Evan Matthews 21.87 1421.80
Shawnee Mission-East SR6 Christopher Watkins 21.95 1322.27
Olathe-Northwest SR7 Zach Willis 22.00 1222.22
Olathe-East JR8 Tyler Gartenberg 22.17 1122.38

B - Final
Shawnee Mission-East JR9 Jackson Granstaff 22.11 922.55
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR10 Michael Zhou 22.35 722.67
Wichita-Heights SR11 Zach Zimmerman 22.49 622.79
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR12 Craig Haug 22.54 522.42
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO13 Brian North 22.59 422.56
Shawnee Mission-East JR14 Peter Milledge 22.74 322.92
O.P.-Blue Valley-West JR15 Alec Faust 22.90 223.07
Lawrence-Free State SO16 Jack Ziegler 22.95 122.80
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Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Maize SR1 Lucas Popp 20.95 q  21.48
Wichita-East SR2 Jake Spitz 21.77 q  21.57
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR3 Evan Matthews 21.80 q  21.75
Shawnee Mission-East JR4 Zack Holbrook 21.83 q  21.73
Olathe-East JR5 Tanner Emerson 22.02 q  21.92
Olathe-Northwest SR6 Zach Willis 22.22 q  21.96
Shawnee Mission-East SR7 Christopher Watkins 22.27 q  22.34
Olathe-East JR8 Tyler Gartenberg 22.38 q  22.07

Topeka-Washburn Rural JR9 Craig Haug 22.42 q  22.73
Shawnee Mission-East JR10 Jackson Granstaff 22.55 q  22.41
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO11 Brian North 22.56 q  22.49
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR12 Michael Zhou 22.67 q  22.68
Wichita-Heights SR13 Zach Zimmerman 22.79 q  22.81
Lawrence-Free State SO14 Jack Ziegler 22.80 q  22.92
Shawnee Mission-East JR15 Peter Milledge 22.92 q  22.68
O.P.-Blue Valley-West JR16 Alec Faust 23.07 q  23.48

Wichita-North SR17 Andrew Liepins 23.12  22.83
Olathe-East SR18 Nathan Fischer 23.18  22.94

Olathe-South JR19 Josh Kruse 23.33  23.42
Olathe-East SR20 Chuck Balkenbusch 23.39  23.01
Wichita-Northwest SR21 Corbin Minor 23.56  23.11
Lawrence-Free State SO22 Nolan Stoppel 23.63  23.28
Shawnee Mission-North JR23 Erik Hydeman 23.87  23.64
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR24 Andy Marshall 23.90  23.33

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score Points

Finals
O.P.-Blue Valley-West SO1 Daniel Fecteau 457.30 20309.55
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SR2 Christopher Cusick 449.35 17327.25
Olathe-East JR3 Zach Neuman 403.25 16297.20
Olathe-Northwest SO4 Josh Read 385.00 15297.95
Shawnee Mission-East JR5 Brody Arvesen 384.75 14278.45
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO6 Peter Bentele 348.20 13254.45
Shawnee Mission-West SR7 Tyler Haley 337.65 12271.65
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR8 Julian Cole-Nieves 329.95 11242.15
Olathe-East SO9 Brendan Carpenter 310.90 9236.40
O.P.-Blue Valley-West SR10 Kyle Fecteau 305.70 7218.10
Manhattan JR11 Evan Olson 295.55 6220.95
Olathe-Northwest SO12 Alec Jorns 293.35 5226.20
Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR13 Emiel Winkelmolen 289.15 4212.65
Wichita-Northwest JR14 Jordan Bazzelle 288.85 3220.05
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR15 Trey Winkley 259.70 2214.05
Wichita-East SR16 Cody Crawford 248.10 1229.60

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SR1 Christopher Cusick 327.25 q  211.55
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Semi-Finals ...   (Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

O.P.-Blue Valley-West SO2 Daniel Fecteau 309.55 q  197.20
Olathe-Northwest SO3 Josh Read 297.95 q  201.80
Olathe-East JR4 Zach Neuman 297.20 q  189.60
Shawnee Mission-East JR5 Brody Arvesen 278.45 q  195.25
Shawnee Mission-West SR6 Tyler Haley 271.65 q  173.25
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO7 Peter Bentele 254.45 q  163.05
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR8 Julian Cole-Nieves 242.15 q  161.00
Olathe-East SO9 Brendan Carpenter 236.40 q  144.00
Wichita-East SR10 Cody Crawford 229.60 q  141.65
Olathe-Northwest SO11 Alec Jorns 226.20 q  150.95
Manhattan JR12 Evan Olson 220.95 q  145.80
Wichita-Northwest JR13 Jordan Bazzelle 220.05 q  144.45
O.P.-Blue Valley-West SR14 Kyle Fecteau 218.10 q  146.75
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR15 Trey Winkley 214.05 q  142.60
Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR16 Emiel Winkelmolen 212.65 q  142.55
Shawnee Mission-East JR17 Cameron Carollo 211.80 q  152.40
Shawnee Mission-North JR18 Sean Atkinson 204.95 q  149.35
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SR19 Colin Panowicz 197.20 q  141.30
Wichita-East JR20 Caleb Shuey 197.00 q  142.60

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SR1 Christopher Cusick 211.55 q  NP
Olathe-Northwest SO2 Josh Read 201.80 q  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-West SO3 Daniel Fecteau 197.20 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-East JR4 Brody Arvesen 195.25 q  NP
Olathe-East JR5 Zach Neuman 189.60 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-West SR6 Tyler Haley 173.25 q  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO7 Peter Bentele 163.05 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR8 Julian Cole-Nieves 161.00 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-East JR9 Cameron Carollo 152.40 q  NP
Olathe-Northwest SO10 Alec Jorns 150.95 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-North JR11 Sean Atkinson 149.35 q  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-West SR12 Kyle Fecteau 146.75 q  NP
Manhattan JR13 Evan Olson 145.80 q  NP
Wichita-Northwest JR14 Jordan Bazzelle 144.45 q  NP
Olathe-East SO15 Brendan Carpenter 144.00 q  NP
Wichita-East JR*16 Caleb Shuey 142.60 q  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR*16 Trey Winkley 142.60 q  NP
Shawnee Mission-Northwest FR18 Emiel Winkelmolen 142.55 q  NP
Wichita-East SR19 Cody Crawford 141.65 q  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SR20 Colin Panowicz 141.30 q  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO21 Justin Howard 138.60  NP
Lawrence-Free State JR22 Trevor Hillis 137.60  NP
Shawnee Mission-North JR23 Mitchell Sams 133.85  NP
Olathe-East SO24 Joe Carney 132.80  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest FR25 Jackson Wells 132.40  NP
Shawnee Mission-West FR26 Ryan O'Neil 131.90  NP
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR27 Jacob Heaney 131.55  NP
Wichita-South SR28 Will Schultz 129.45  NP
Wichita-Haysville-Campus SO29 Brandon Elkins 121.55  NP
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Prelim Score 

Shawnee Mission-East SO30 John Foster 118.65  NP
Olathe-East SR31 Andrew Waldron 105.30  NP
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR32 Corey Luetjen 102.30  NP
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR33 Mike Reuter 65.10  NP

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wichita-East SR1 Jake Spitz 50.00 2051.79
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR2 Chris Hearl 50.30 1750.87
Lawrence-Free State SR3 Ben Sloan 51.01 1652.14
Olathe-East JR4 Tanner Emerson 52.16 1552.72
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR5 Jeffrey Bakalar 52.76 1453.32
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO6 John Fritsch 53.16 1353.42
Shawnee Mission-East SR7 David Martinez 53.34 1253.67
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR8 Evan Matthews 54.35 1154.23

B - Final
Wichita-East JR9 Dallas Plunkett 54.69 955.61
Maize FR10 Preston Barley 54.93 754.27
Wichita-Heights FR11 Dawson Gantenbein 55.02 655.17
Wichita-East JR12 Kevin Kilgour 55.10 554.89
Olathe-East SR13 Thomas Decelle 55.80 455.64
Wichita-East SR14 Matthew Clough 55.84 355.52
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR15 Ryan McMonigle 56.23 256.40
Derby JR16 Carl Mayou 56.98 156.35

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR1 Chris Hearl 50.87 q  51.26
Wichita-East SR2 Jake Spitz 51.79 q  52.35
Lawrence-Free State SR3 Ben Sloan 52.14 q  51.11
Olathe-East JR4 Tanner Emerson 52.72 q  53.58
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR5 Jeffrey Bakalar 53.32 q  54.26
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO6 John Fritsch 53.42 q  53.84
Shawnee Mission-East SR7 David Martinez 53.67 q  54.84
Topeka-Washburn Rural SR8 Evan Matthews 54.23 q  54.64

Maize FR9 Preston Barley 54.27 q  56.25
Wichita-East JR10 Kevin Kilgour 54.89 q  56.25
Wichita-Heights FR11 Dawson Gantenbein 55.17 q  55.95
Wichita-East SR12 Matthew Clough 55.52 q  57.53
Wichita-East JR13 Dallas Plunkett 55.61 q  55.49
Olathe-East SR14 Thomas Decelle 55.64 q  57.14
Derby JR15 Carl Mayou 56.35 q  57.70
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR16 Ryan McMonigle 56.40 q  56.95

Olathe-Northwest SR17 Blake McFarland 56.65  57.31
Olathe-South SO18 Kyle Frank 57.84  57.96

O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO19 Kyle Kopecky 58.02  56.73
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR20 Alex Fraser 58.13  57.75
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR21 Daniel Voss 58.67  57.64
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR22 Will Munholland 59.10  58.26
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Manhattan SR23 Brett Bandy 59.61  57.86
Lawrence-Free State JR24 Hunter Robinson 59.76  58.09

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Maize SR1 Lucas Popp 45.37 2045.20
Shawnee Mission-East JR2 Zack Holbrook 47.19 1747.77
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR3 Nick Badsky 48.10 1648.17
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR4 Michael Zhou 48.55 1548.54
Olathe-East JR5 Tyler Gartenberg 48.59 1448.54
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR6 Craig Haug 49.13 1349.14
Lawrence-Free State SR7 Connor Munk 49.87 1249.33
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR8 Bryan Hahn 50.03 1149.28

B - Final
Shawnee Mission-East SR9 Christopher Watkins 48.52 949.54
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO10 Brian North 49.67 750.03
Maize SR11 Grant Latimer 50.01 649.84
Wichita-Heights SR12 Zach Zimmerman 50.29 550.18
Wichita-North SR13 Andrew Liepins 50.37 450.21
Shawnee Mission-East SO14 Patrick Hornung 50.65 350.85
Stilwell-Blue Valley FR15 Colin Strickland 50.91 250.66
Olathe-East SO16 Dylan Walters 51.01 150.46

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Maize SR1 Lucas Popp 45.20 q  46.98
Shawnee Mission-East JR2 Zack Holbrook 47.77 q  47.23
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR3 Nick Badsky 48.17 q  48.57
Olathe-East JR*4 Tyler Gartenberg 48.54 q  49.02
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR*4 Michael Zhou 48.54 q  49.31
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR6 Craig Haug 49.14 q  49.66
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR7 Bryan Hahn 49.28 q  50.27
Lawrence-Free State SR8 Connor Munk 49.33 q  48.58

Shawnee Mission-East SR9 Christopher Watkins 49.54 q  49.36
Maize SR10 Grant Latimer 49.84 q  50.55
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO11 Brian North 50.03 q  49.60
Wichita-Heights SR12 Zach Zimmerman 50.18 q  50.55
Wichita-North SR13 Andrew Liepins 50.21 q  50.63
Olathe-East SO14 Dylan Walters 50.46 q  50.51
Stilwell-Blue Valley FR15 Colin Strickland 50.66 q  51.22
Shawnee Mission-East SO16 Patrick Hornung 50.85 q  51.20

Shawnee Mission-East JR17 Peter Milledge 50.87  50.95
Olathe-East SR18 James Kor 51.18  50.75

Olathe-East SR*19 Jason Kor 51.56  49.77
Hutchinson SR*19 AJ Holland 51.56  52.58
Wichita-East SR21 Nolan Badgett 51.88  52.59
Shawnee Mission-North SR22 Collin Braden 52.10  50.78
Lawrence-Free State SR23 Nick Becker 52.37  52.24
Olathe-South JR24 Josh Kruse 52.94  52.34
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Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Jesse Musser 4:32.06 204:37.09
Lawrence-Free State JR2 Canaan Campbell 4:37.66 174:38.66
Wichita-Heights SR3 Kyle Cullinan 4:44.79 164:48.16
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR4 Will Vance 4:45.20 154:49.12
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR5 Ben Koeller 4:53.46 144:52.72
O.P.-Blue Valley-West SO6 Kent McDonald 4:53.99 134:56.21
Wichita-East JR7 Brandon Vandeventer 4:54.24 124:52.14
Shawnee Mission-East SR8 David Martinez 4:55.32 114:58.27

B - Final
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO9 Sam Boyd 4:56.22 94:58.38
Wichita-East JR10 Philip Aaby 4:56.29 74:59.72
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR11 Ethan Mercer 4:57.24 65:01.92
Wichita-East SR12 Charlie King 5:01.41 55:00.07
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR13 Vaughn Ericson 5:02.14 44:59.94
Manhattan SR14 Jordan Deloach 5:02.75 35:02.07
Maize JR15 Kyle Allsion 5:03.06 25:01.00
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest JR16 Jeremy Grenell 5:08.70 15:04.51

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR1 Jesse Musser 4:37.09 q  4:43.57
Lawrence-Free State JR2 Canaan Campbell 4:38.66 q  4:45.13
Wichita-Heights SR3 Kyle Cullinan 4:48.16 q  4:51.64
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR4 Will Vance 4:49.12 q  4:49.54
Wichita-East JR5 Brandon Vandeventer 4:52.14 q  5:00.66
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR6 Ben Koeller 4:52.72 q  4:50.55
O.P.-Blue Valley-West SO7 Kent McDonald 4:56.21 q  5:13.30
Shawnee Mission-East SR8 David Martinez 4:58.27 q  4:57.66

O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO9 Sam Boyd 4:58.38 q  4:59.51
Wichita-East JR10 Philip Aaby 4:59.72 q  5:13.23
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR11 Vaughn Ericson 4:59.94 q  5:04.89
Wichita-East SR12 Charlie King 5:00.07 q  5:07.29
Maize JR13 Kyle Allsion 5:01.00 q  5:14.05
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR14 Ethan Mercer 5:01.92 q  5:03.67
Manhattan SR15 Jordan Deloach 5:02.07 q  5:09.69
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest JR16 Jeremy Grenell 5:04.51 q  5:13.26

O.P.-Blue Valley-West JR17 Danny Pankratz 5:08.94  5:10.91
Olathe-East SO18 Hunter Bravence 5:09.90  5:09.22

Wichita-Heights SO19 Dillon Cullinan 5:10.22  5:14.98
Shawnee Mission-Northwest SR20 Aaron Bullard 5:11.38  5:14.72
Shawnee Mission-West SO21 Jack Snyder 5:14.43  5:06.65
Olathe-East SR22 Ty Schissel 5:15.53  5:11.53
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR23 Thomas Goldsborough 5:16.46  5:10.29
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR--- Spencer Underwood DFS  5:10.96
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Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Maize 1:26.97 401:27.42

1) Grant Latimer SR 2) Chris Clemons SO 3) Preston Barley FR 4) Lucas Popp SR

    A2 Shawnee Mission-East 1:27.29 341:28.21
1) Christopher Watkins SR 2) Peter Milledge JR 3) Patrick Hornung SO 4) Zack Holbrook JR

    A3 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:27.84 321:27.97
1) Evan Matthews SR 2) Craig Haug JR 3) Bryan Hahn JR 4) Nick Badsky JR

    A4 Olathe-East 1:28.53 301:28.14
1) Tanner Emerson JR 2) Chuck Balkenbusch SR 3) Connor Davey JR 4) Tyler Gartenberg JR

    A5 O.P.-Blue Valley-North 1:28.95 281:29.25
1) Brian North SO 2) Sam Boyd SO 3) Michael Zhou JR 4) Jeffrey Bakalar JR

    A6 Wichita-East 1:29.58 261:30.21
1) Nate Pirner JR 2) Kevin Kilgour JR 3) Matthew Clough SR 4) Andrew Sousa JR

    A7 Lawrence-Free State 1:31.40 241:32.72
1) Jack Ziegler SO 2) Nick Becker SR 3) Hunter Robinson JR 4) Canaan Campbell JR

    A8 O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:31.92 221:31.58
1) Jackson Wells FR 2) Gavin Mulkey SR 3) Logan Ashe JR 4) Jesse Musser SR

B - Final
    A9 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:32.40 181:33.04

1) Ethan Mercer JR 2) Alex Fraser JR 3) Colin Strickland FR 4) Vaughn Ericson SR

    A10 Olathe-Northwest 1:32.90 141:33.61
1) Zach Willis SR 2) Blake McFarland SR 3) Brandon Priest SO 4) Nick Kiekbusch FR

    A11 Shawnee Mission-West 1:34.47 121:35.35
1) Jacob Overholtzer JR 2) Bailey Erickson SO 3) Kyle Nelsen SR 4) Marcus Dilley JR

    A12 Shawnee Mission-North 1:35.03 101:34.09
1) Erik Hydeman JR 2) Lair Heslop JR 3) Jacob Roemer SR 4) Collin Braden SR

    A13 Olathe-South 1:35.24 81:35.83
1) Scott Knettle JR 2) Kyle Frank SO 3) Luke Wardle FR 4) Josh Kruse JR

    A14 Manhattan 1:35.27 61:34.86
1) Brett Bandy SR 2) David Woods JR 3) Cameron Beauregard JR 4) Jordan Deloach SR

    A15 O.P.-Blue Valley-West 1:35.39 41:35.52
1) Jim Massingale SR 2) Kent McDonald SO 3) Danny Pankratz JR 4) Alec Faust JR

    A16 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 1:36.30 21:35.73
1) Andy Marshall SR 2) Aaron Bullard SR 3) Daniel Wood SO 4) Ben Koeller SR

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Maize 1:27.42 q  1:30.60

1) Chris Clemons SO 2) Grant Latimer SR 3) Preston Barley FR 4) Lucas Popp SR

    A2 Topeka-Washburn Rural 1:27.97 q  1:29.97
1) Evan Matthews SR 2) Craig Haug JR 3) Bryan Hahn JR 4) Nick Badsky JR

    A3 Olathe-East 1:28.14 q  1:29.51
1) Tanner Emerson JR 2) Chuck Balkenbusch SR 3) Connor Davey JR 4) Tyler Gartenberg JR

    A4 Shawnee Mission-East 1:28.21 q  1:28.79
1) Christopher Watkins SR 2) Peter Milledge JR 3) Patrick Hornung SO 4) Zack Holbrook JR

    A5 O.P.-Blue Valley-North 1:29.25 q  1:30.28
1) Brian North SO 2) Sam Boyd SO 3) Michael Zhou JR 4) Jeffrey Bakalar JR

    A6 Wichita-East 1:30.21 q  1:29.68
1) Nate Pirner JR 2) Kevin Kilgour JR 3) Matthew Clough SR 4) Andrew Sousa JR

    A7 O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest 1:31.58 q  1:33.96
1) Jackson Wells FR 2) Gavin Mulkey SR 3) Logan Ashe JR 4) Jesse Musser SR
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A8 Lawrence-Free State 1:32.72 q  1:30.07
1) Jack Ziegler SO 2) Nolan Stoppel SO 3) Hunter Robinson JR 4) Canaan Campbell JR

    A9 Stilwell-Blue Valley 1:33.04 q  1:34.15
1) Ethan Mercer JR 2) Alex Fraser JR 3) Colin Strickland FR 4) Vaughn Ericson SR

    A10 Olathe-Northwest 1:33.61 q  1:33.00
1) Nick Kiekbusch FR 2) Blake McFarland SR 3) Brandon Priest SO 4) Zach Willis SR

    A11 Shawnee Mission-North 1:34.09 q  1:34.65
1) Erik Hydeman JR 2) Lair Heslop JR 3) Jacob Roemer SR 4) Collin Braden SR

    A12 Manhattan 1:34.86 q  1:35.65
1) Brett Bandy SR 2) David Woods JR 3) Cameron Beauregard JR 4) Jordan Deloach SR

    A13 Shawnee Mission-West 1:35.35 q  1:36.02
1) Jacob Overholtzer JR 2) Bailey Erickson SO 3) Kyle Nelsen SR 4) Marcus Dilley JR

    A14 O.P.-Blue Valley-West 1:35.52 q  1:39.81
1) Jim Massingale SR 2) Kent McDonald SO 3) Danny Pankratz JR 4) Alec Faust JR

    A15 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 1:35.73 q  1:35.77
1) Andy Marshall SR 2) Aaron Bullard SR 3) Daniel Wood SO 4) Ben Koeller SR

    A16 Olathe-South 1:35.83 q  1:36.50
1) Scott Knettle JR 2) Kyle Frank SO 3) Luke Wardle FR 4) Josh Kruse JR

    A17 Hutchinson 1:36.01  1:37.29
1) Adam Ferguson JR 2) Cord Harrington SO 3) Jack Bever SR 4) AJ Holland SR

    A18 Derby 1:36.18  1:36.19
1) Carl Mayou JR 2) Thomas Dworak FR 3) Tristan Ward SO 4) Liam Ormiston SO

    A19 Wichita-Haysville-Campus 1:37.49  1:39.16
1) John Paschal SR 2) Ryan Howerton SR 3) Navante' Peacock SR 4) Tony Carr SR

    A20 Wichita-North 1:37.87  1:36.36
1) Riley Roach SO 2) Logan Reaves JR 3) Henry Elliott JR 4) Andrew Liepins SR

    A21 Junction City 1:38.30  1:39.55
1) Jeremy Thomas JR 2) Justin Case JR 3) Brett Magee SO 4) Chad Williams JR

    A22 Topeka 1:38.82  1:39.41
1) Matthew Ricks FR 2) Joe Vosburgh SR 3) Reid Hooper SR 4) Conner Brennan JR

    A23 Lawrence 1:39.57  1:39.42
1) Nathan Evers SR 2) Darren Rawlings JR 3) Tyler Bradfield SR 4) Adam Edmonds SR

    A24 Wichita-Northwest 1:40.46  1:38.48
1) Corbin Minor SR 2) Chad Butler SO 3) Levi Kindel SR 4) Dylan Casey SR

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR1 Chris Hearl 50.90 2052.58
Wichita-East JR2 Brandon Shinsato 52.00 1752.30
Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Troy DeMoss 52.12 1653.45
Wichita-Heights SO4 Bryce Blattner 53.67 1553.70
Shawnee Mission-East JR5 Jackson Granstaff 54.67 1454.70
Wichita-Heights FR6 Dawson Gantenbein 54.94 1354.55
Wichita-East SO7 David Vu 55.11 1255.28
Lawrence-Free State SR8 Connor Munk 55.55 1155.09

B - Final
Topeka-Washburn Rural SO9 Michael Prekopy 55.50 955.30
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR10 Michael Semidebersky 55.57 756.27
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR11 Ryan McMonigle 55.81 656.71
Stilwell-Blue Valley FR12 Jack Weber 55.87 555.51
Wichita-East SR13 Nolan Badgett 56.00 456.15
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B - Final ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Maize FR14 Harrison Shively 57.70 358.52
Wichita-East JR15 Kevin Kilgour 58.19 257.69
Lawrence SR16 Adam Edmonds 58.49 157.83

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-East JR1 Brandon Shinsato 52.30 q  53.11
Stilwell-Blue Valley SR2 Chris Hearl 52.58 q  53.24
Shawnee Mission-East SR3 Troy DeMoss 53.45 q  52.81
Wichita-Heights SO4 Bryce Blattner 53.70 q  54.23
Wichita-Heights FR5 Dawson Gantenbein 54.55 q  55.36
Shawnee Mission-East JR6 Jackson Granstaff 54.70 q  54.56
Lawrence-Free State SR7 Connor Munk 55.09 q  55.37
Wichita-East SO8 David Vu 55.28 q  57.36

Topeka-Washburn Rural SO9 Michael Prekopy 55.30 q  55.75
Stilwell-Blue Valley FR10 Jack Weber 55.51 q  57.12
Wichita-East SR11 Nolan Badgett 56.15 q  58.15
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR12 Michael Semidebersky 56.27 q  57.01
O.P.-Blue Valley-North FR13 Ryan McMonigle 56.71 q  57.15
Wichita-East JR14 Kevin Kilgour 57.69 q  58.41
Lawrence SR15 Adam Edmonds 57.83 q  58.43
Maize FR16 Harrison Shively 58.52 q  58.94

Stilwell-Blue Valley SO17 Cade Blackburn 58.71  59.93
Stilwell-Blue Valley FR18 Jonathan Hearl 58.76  59.45

Shawnee Mission-North SR19 Ali Oguz 58.89  58.96
Olathe-South JR20 Scott Knettle 1:00.30  1:00.22
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SR21 Cole Anthony 1:00.64  1:00.22
Wichita-Northwest SR22 Josh Wehmeier 1:00.86  59.57
Olathe-Northwest SO23 Sam Silvers 1:00.87  1:01.09
Lawrence JR24 Caleb Axlund 1:01.35  1:01.39

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Wichita-East JR1 Nate Pirner 57.80 2058.29
Olathe-East SR2 Chuck Balkenbusch 59.95 1759.85
Lawrence-Free State SO3 Josh Terrell 1:00.32 161:01.02
Olathe-Northwest SR4 Zach Willis 1:00.38 151:01.23
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR5 Bryan Hahn 1:00.54 141:00.78
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR6 Jeffrey Bakalar 1:01.04 131:00.87
Maize SO7 Chris Clemons 1:01.26 121:01.12
O.P.-Blue Valley-West FR8 Jordan Cowen 1:01.89 111:01.27

B - Final
Wichita-East JR9 Andrew Sousa 1:01.29 91:02.17
Olathe-East JR10 Connor Davey 1:01.57 71:01.93
Shawnee Mission-East SO11 Benjamin Schmatz 1:02.37 61:02.31
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR12 Gavin Mulkey 1:02.52 51:02.74
Wichita-East JR13 Brandon Kingrey 1:03.37 41:04.30
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR14 Alex Fraser 1:04.50 31:05.07
Olathe-East SO15 Albert Winemiller 1:05.31 21:05.44
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Shawnee Mission-East SR16 William Crampton 1:05.42 11:04.19
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wichita-East JR1 Nate Pirner 58.29 q  59.58
Olathe-East SR2 Chuck Balkenbusch 59.85 q  1:00.65
Topeka-Washburn Rural JR3 Bryan Hahn 1:00.78 q  1:01.77
O.P.-Blue Valley-North JR4 Jeffrey Bakalar 1:00.87 q  1:01.34
Lawrence-Free State SO5 Josh Terrell 1:01.02 q  1:01.43
Maize SO6 Chris Clemons 1:01.12 q  1:01.94
Olathe-Northwest SR7 Zach Willis 1:01.23 q  1:00.21
O.P.-Blue Valley-West FR8 Jordan Cowen 1:01.27 q  1:04.07

Olathe-East JR9 Connor Davey 1:01.93 q  1:02.82
Wichita-East JR10 Andrew Sousa 1:02.17 q  1:02.30
Shawnee Mission-East SO11 Benjamin Schmatz 1:02.31 q  1:02.90
O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest SR12 Gavin Mulkey 1:02.74 q  1:04.57
Shawnee Mission-East SR13 William Crampton 1:04.19 q  1:04.80
Wichita-East JR14 Brandon Kingrey 1:04.30 q  1:05.93
Stilwell-Blue Valley JR15 Alex Fraser 1:05.07 q  1:05.60
Olathe-East SO16 Albert Winemiller 1:05.44 q  1:04.91

O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO17 Jamie Cohen 1:05.52  1:06.08
Shawnee Mission-East FR18 Tom Peters 1:05.77  1:06.36

Derby SR19 Bryce Hill 1:05.84  1:04.99
Shawnee Mission-North SR20 Jacob Roemer 1:05.92  1:05.53
Lawrence-Free State JR21 Hunter Robinson 1:06.06  1:05.36
Lawrence-Free State JR22 Kyle Yoder 1:06.79  1:05.54
O.P.-Blue Valley-North SO23 Sam Arteberry 1:07.58  1:06.78
Wichita-East SO24 Joseph Draut 1:08.04  1:06.60

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    A1 Shawnee Mission-East 3:10.67 403:15.60

1) Jackson Granstaff JR 2) Christopher Watkins SR 3) Troy DeMoss SR 4) Zack Holbrook JR

    A2 Maize 3:11.18 343:13.37
1) Grant Latimer SR 2) Preston Barley FR 3) Chris Clemons SO 4) Lucas Popp SR

    A3 Wichita-East 3:15.27 323:18.94
1) Jake Spitz SR 2) Brandon Vandeventer JR 3) Charlie King SR 4) Brandon Shinsato JR

    A4 Lawrence-Free State 3:17.31 303:21.44
1) Ben Sloan SR 2) Connor Munk SR 3) Jack Ziegler SO 4) Canaan Campbell JR

    A5 Topeka-Washburn Rural 3:17.64 283:16.55
1) John Fritsch SO 2) Michael Prekopy SO 3) Craig Haug JR 4) Nick Badsky JR

    A6 O.P.-Blue Valley-North 3:17.85 263:18.04
1) Sam Boyd SO 2) Will Vance FR 3) Kyle Kopecky SO 4) Michael Zhou JR

    A7 Stilwell-Blue Valley 3:18.27 243:21.78
1) Chris Hearl SR 2) Spencer Underwood JR 3) Ethan Mercer JR 4) Colin Strickland FR

    A8 Wichita-Heights 3:23.88 223:21.35
1) Dawson Gantenbein FR 2) Bryce Blattner SO 3) Zach Zimmerman SR 4) Kyle Cullinan SR

B - Final
    A9 Olathe-East 3:21.39 183:22.01

1) Jason Kor SR 2) Dylan Walters SO 3) James Kor SR 4) Thomas Decelle SR
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B - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    A10 O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest 3:22.78 143:23.44
1) Jesse Musser SR 2) Marcus Winslow JR 3) Trevor Thomas SR 4) Jeremy Grenell JR

    A11 Derby 3:28.75 123:29.29
1) Carl Mayou JR 2) Kole Nottingham JR 3) Liam Ormiston SO 4) Bryce Hill SR

    A12 Shawnee Mission-North 3:30.20 103:31.26
1) Collin Braden SR 2) Cody Sarras JR 3) Jacob Roemer SR 4) Erik Hydeman JR

    A13 Hutchinson 3:30.98 83:33.04
1) Adam Ferguson JR 2) Cord Harrington SO 3) Jack Bever SR 4) AJ Holland SR

    A14 Manhattan 3:32.05 63:33.45
1) Cameron Beauregard JR 2) Levi Jones SO 3) Brett Bandy SR 4) Jordan Deloach SR

    A15 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 3:32.10 43:32.66
1) Ben Koeller SR 2) Aaron Bullard SR 3) Daniel Wood SO 4) Andy Marshall SR

    A16 O.P.-Blue Valley-West 3:32.48 23:28.52
1) Danny Pankratz JR 2) Kent McDonald SO 3) Alec Faust JR 4) Jordan Cowen FR

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    A1 Maize 3:13.37 q  3:18.24

1) Chris Clemons SO 2) Grant Latimer SR 3) Preston Barley FR 4) Lucas Popp SR

    A2 Shawnee Mission-East 3:15.60 q  3:15.79
1) Jackson Granstaff JR 2) Christopher Watkins SR 3) Troy DeMoss SR 4) Zack Holbrook JR

    A3 Topeka-Washburn Rural 3:16.55 q  3:18.34
1) John Fritsch SO 2) Michael Prekopy SO 3) Craig Haug JR 4) Nick Badsky JR

    A4 O.P.-Blue Valley-North 3:18.04 q  3:20.96
1) Michael Zhou JR 2) Sam Boyd SO 3) Kyle Kopecky SO 4) Will Vance FR

    A5 Wichita-East 3:18.94 q  3:20.06
1) Brandon Shinsato JR 2) Brandon Vandeventer JR 3) Charlie King SR 4) Jake Spitz SR

    A6 Wichita-Heights 3:21.35 q  3:21.74
1) Dawson Gantenbein FR 2) Bryce Blattner SO 3) Zach Zimmerman SR 4) Kyle Cullinan SR

    A7 Lawrence-Free State 3:21.44 q  3:18.04
1) Ben Sloan SR 2) Connor Munk SR 3) Jack Ziegler SO 4) Canaan Campbell JR

    A8 Stilwell-Blue Valley 3:21.78 q  3:21.15
1) Ethan Mercer JR 2) Spencer Underwood JR 3) Colin Strickland FR 4) Chris Hearl SR

    A9 Olathe-East 3:22.01 q  3:24.51
1) Jason Kor SR 2) Dylan Walters SO 3) James Kor SR 4) Thomas Decelle SR

    A10 O.P.-Blue Valley-Northwest 3:23.44 q  3:30.47
1) Jesse Musser SR 2) Marcus Winslow JR 3) Trevor Thomas SR 4) Jeremy Grenell JR

    A11 O.P.-Blue Valley-West 3:28.52 q  3:35.15
1) Danny Pankratz JR 2) Kent McDonald SO 3) Alec Faust JR 4) Jordan Cowen FR

    A12 Derby 3:29.29 q  3:35.34
1) Carl Mayou JR 2) Kole Nottingham JR 3) Liam Ormiston SO 4) Bryce Hill SR

    A13 Shawnee Mission-North 3:31.26 q  3:29.43
1) Collin Braden SR 2) Lair Heslop JR 3) Cody Sarras JR 4) Erik Hydeman JR

    A14 Shawnee Mission-Northwest 3:32.66 q  3:36.31
1) Ben Koeller SR 2) Andy Marshall SR 3) Daniel Wood SO 4) Aaron Bullard SR

    A15 Hutchinson 3:33.04 q  3:46.98
1) Adam Ferguson JR 2) Cord Harrington SO 3) Jack Bever SR 4) AJ Holland SR

    A16 Manhattan 3:33.45 q  3:35.13
1) Brett Bandy SR 2) Levi Jones SO 3) Cameron Beauregard JR 4) Jordan Deloach SR

    A17 Olathe-South 3:34.65  3:35.54
1) Luke Wardle FR 2) Kyle Frank SO 3) Scott Knettle JR 4) Josh Kruse JR
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    A18 Olathe-Northwest 3:34.78  3:35.26
1) Nick Kiekbusch FR 2) Brandon Priest SO 3) Nick Stauffer SR 4) Blake McFarland SR

    A19 Shawnee Mission-West 3:36.35  3:33.71
1) Bailey Erickson SO 2) Jack Snyder SO 3) Kyle Nelsen SR 4) Marcus Dilley JR

    A20 Wichita-North 3:37.88  3:35.61
1) Riley Roach SO 2) Russell Hicks SR 3) Henry Elliott JR 4) Andrew Liepins SR

    A21 Lawrence 3:38.12  3:42.28
1) Nathan Evers SR 2) Caleb Axlund JR 3) Tim Schraad JR 4) Adam Edmonds SR

    A22 Topeka 3:41.30  3:43.96
1) Matthew Ricks FR 2) Joe Vosburgh SR 3) Reid Hooper SR 4) Conner Brennan JR

    A23 Wichita-Haysville-Campus 3:41.70  3:46.40
1) John Paschal SR 2) Ryan Howerton SR 3) Navante' Peacock SR 4) Tony Carr SR

    A24 Wichita-Northwest 3:56.37  3:46.85
1) Dylan Casey SR 2) Sam Mcfarland SR 3) Chad Butler SO 4) Corbin Minor SR


